Annexure 6
Name of Corporate Debtor : Solapur Tollways Private Limited Date of Commencemnt of CIRP : 20 December 2024 (Version 1: Pursuant to claims received and updated as on 09 January 2025)

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)
Name of Details of claim received Details of claim Admitted Amount of

authourised e e - Date of — Amount of Amount Whether % of voting :xct,il:‘nte?‘: any mutual  Amount of claim Amount of Remarks if
representative If POy, Nature of claim covered by related Share in COC if -

int laimed laim admitted i dues that may not admitted claim under any
any recelp claime claim acmitie Guarantee party? applicable be set off

verification

1 Mahesh Namdev Survase 03-Jan-25 85,200 Salary 85,200
2 Sadanand Nakka 03-Jan-25 107,405 - Salary and Full & Final Settelment - 107,405
3 Navnath Tamanna Padhare 03-Jan-25 113,117 - Salary and Full & Final Settelment - 113,117
4 Anirup Sen 03-Jan-25 60,000 - Salary and Full & Final Settelment - 60,000
5 Ajinkya Mahadik 04-Jan-25 188,756 - Salary and Full & Final Settelment - 188,756
6 Ramesh Laxman Kale 04-Jan-25 100,836 - Salary and Full & Final Settelment - 100,836
7 Praveen Kumar Jain 09-Jan-25 356,472 - Salary & Reimbursements - 356,472

Total 1,011,786 - - 1,011,786

STPL_List of Creditors Version 1_Updated 09-Jan-2025 Page7



